CoolChip CDU 100
Application and Planning Guide
Product Rev A
Proprietary and Confidential ©2025 Vertiv Group Corp.
Technical Support Site
If you encounter any installation or operational issues with your product, check the pertinent section of this
manual to see if the issue can be resolved by following outlined procedures.
Visit https://www.vertiv.com/en-us/support/ for additional assistance.

2 Leak detection tapes
Table 3.1 Vertiv™CoolChip CDU 100 Accessories
3.4 Vertiv™ CoolChip CDU 100 Model Number Nomenclature
Digit 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
Model Number X D U 1 0 0 W A K P 1 4 2 0 0 0 0
Table 3.2 CoolChip CDU 100 Model Number
Digit Feature Value Description
1,2,3 Family name XDU Product family
4,5,6 Unit model 100 Base model
7 Cooling Type W Liquid to liquid
8 Unit revision A Revision A
9 Voltage K 120 V/1 PH/60 Hz
S 208 V - 240 V/1 PH/60 Hz
10 Power input P C14—IEC power inlet
11 Monitoring 1 Standard
12 Pressure relief valve 4 4 bar pressure relief valve
13 Secondary filtration 2 Fitted (50 micron)
14 Place holder 0 Place holder
15 Place holder 0 Place holder
Table 3.3 CoolChip CDU 100 Model Number Definitions
6 Proprietary and Confidential ©2025 Vertiv Group Corp. 3 Product Description
Vertiv™CoolChip CDU 100 Application and Planning Guide
Digit Feature Value Description
16 Place holder 0 Place holder
17 Configuration 0 Standard configuration
S Special feature authorization
Table 3.3 CoolChip CDU 100 Model Number Definitions (continued)
3.5 Product Views
Figure 3.1 Front View of Vertiv™ CoolChip CDU 100 (Top Cover Panel Removed)
Item Description
1 Plate heat exchanger
2 Fill pump
3 Temperature sensors
4 Control board
5 Alarm buzzer (no audible alarm, flashing bell on display screen)
6 Dual Ethernet (RJ45) and USB connection
7 Controller 7-inch touchscreen display
3 Product Description Proprietary and Confidential ©2025 Vertiv Group Corp. 7
Vertiv™CoolChip CDU 100 Application and Planning Guide
Item Description
8 Removable fascia panel
9 Fill pump water connection
10 24 V DC power supply
11 Secondary circuit pumps
12 Pump 48 V DC power supply
13 Primary 3-way circuit control valve
Figure 3.2 Rear View of Vertiv™ CoolChip CDU 100 (Top Cover Panel Removed)
Item Description
1 Cooling fans
2 Pressure relief valve
3 Pressure sensors
4 Secondary flow meter
8 Proprietary and Confidential ©2025 Vertiv Group Corp. 3 Product Description
Vertiv™CoolChip CDU 100 Application and Planning Guide
Item Description
5 Air vent purge
6 Reservoir/Secondary circuit drain
7 Level sensor
8 Secondary filter
9 Expansion vessel
Figure 3.3 Rear View of Vertiv™ CoolChip CDU 100 (Electrical and Hose Connections)
Item Description
1 A and B 1-phase IEC—C14 power inlet connections (factory fitted fuses)
2 Secondary circuit supply
3 Connectors for external temperature/humidity sensor, external leak
detection tape RS485 and CANbus Communications
4 Pressure relief valve outlet
5 Primary circuit returnn
6 Secondary circuit return
7 Primary circuit supply
3 Product Description Proprietary and Confidential ©2025 Vertiv Group Corp. 9
Vertiv™CoolChip CDU 100 Application and Planning Guide